FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

ant io 1841 Emplify (1991, m)

Portland, Maine, ... Inly 3, 1947 ....

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAN	ID, MAINE
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of	it to install the fellowing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord- the City of Portland, and the allowing specifications:
Location 1421 Congress St. Use of	Building Dwelling No. Stories 2 Taw Building Existing "
Name and address of owner of appliance	Ann J. Chadbourne, 1421 Congress St.
Installer's name and address N. A. Brans,_	235 Franklin St Telephone 4-4236
Gener	ral Description of Work
	iler and oil burning squipment in place of gravity
	TER, OR POWER BOILER
	rement Type of floor beneath appliance concrete
	rial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace23"
	at pliance Over 1: From sides or back of appliance Over 3!
	ctions to same flue
	Rated maximum demand per hour
ii gas ired, now vented:	
	IF OIL BURNER
	Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?yes
•	Does oil supply 'ne feed from top or bottom of tank?bottom
• •	rete
	Number and capacity of tanks 1-275 bal.
	provided?
	ame? Yes How many tanks fire proofed?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for	furnace burners .T21e
IF C	COOKING APPLIANCE
	of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance
	The state of the s
	ial from top or appliance
	s and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flueOther conne	ections to same flue
	vented?
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maximum demand per hour
MISCELLANEOUS EQ	UIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
AMERICAN SERVICES AND THE SERVICE BASES IN SERVICE SERVICES THAT SERVICES AND PROPERTY.	and the state of the second control of the s
	We will take the following the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The second states and the state of the state
AND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND SEC	The same statement of
The state of the s	Permit Issued with James extra aquasta
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	The state of the s
Millianten tradem spranten and the spranten and spranten and spranten and spranten and	THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T
A	the bases are 50 cents additional for each additional bastor of r. in same
Amount of fee enclosed?(\$1.00 for or building at same time.)	ne heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
PROVED:	
ON. 7.9.47. 17mm	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
and continuous and an analysis	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
negative designation of the contract of the co	observal?ves
	Permit Issued with Letter
	staller 7. G. Burs
INSPECTION COPY Signature of Ins	WINT and him I smallholded Dames and a survey of the surve

Permit No. 47/1609	
Owner ann haddoune	
Date of permit 9/10/42	
Approved - C	
NOTES	
,	
Fill Pipe	
S Ventrige	
i Burne R. at v.A Sel Politica -	
Name was de	
/ Star Fertil	
Remot Control	
Piping Sepport & Coop (100)	
1 Crives in Su, phy 1 72	•
to the in Su, post	
2) Tank Results A Safetis	
18 Tunk Distance -	i i
14 Oil Guige	
15. Instucton ( Mid. Z	
16	
77541 1419 ALIN	
- Find	

(RC) RESIDENCE ZONE . C



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, April 26, 1947

enenii isbus oosaa

APR 28 47

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PO	RTLAND,	MAIN	VE.		
The undersigned hereby applies for a p	ermît to e	ocst a.	lter re	buirdanalish install the followin	g building structure covi base
in accordance with the Laws of the State of M	aine, the	Buile	ding (	Code and Zoning Ordinance of th	e City of Portland, plans and

Other buildings on same lot	Fee \$	,
Material frame No. stories 22 Heat Style of roof	Roofing	,
Last use	No families 2	
Proposed use of building	No families 2	
Architect Specifications Plans _no	No of sheets	
Contractor's name and address Martin Ablquist, Sr., Fest Scarborough	Telephone	
Lessee's name and address	Telephone	
Owner's name and addressLillian P. Chadbourne, 137 Fmery Street	Telephone	
Location 1421 Congress Street Within Fire Limits? no	Dist. No	

To remove existing closet wall- 2'6" with and 6' high - leading into rear hall, first floor - to provide access to be sement stairs leading from rear hall.

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED

1
·
· ·
***************
et.
u
,
lated
-

Signature of owner Lellian & Chaellaurue

INSPECTION COPY

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Permit No. 42/836 Date of permit 4/29/4 Notif. closing-in Ir.spn. closing-in Final Notif. Final Inspn. Cert. of Occupancy

# Rept. 5-103 D-1

12

April 20, 1915

E. G. Johnson Co., 5 Cliff St., Fortland, Maine Subject: Building Formit for Alternations at 1421 Congress St. to Eake Two-Family (wolling-IHA Appl. No. 6-17-14; Case 10. 5-17-14-6

Jentlement

Saulosed is above building permit, subject to the following:

- third floor to be made permanent and finished off on second floor side precisely like the rest of the enclosure so as not to present an obvious panel shich sould only need to be removed to gain resty access and use of the third floor. If the present enclosing partition is plantered, then the fill—in panel ought to be plantered. If the exi ding partition is of some other finish it will be satisfactory to make this purel the same, but in any event when finished all entire and of the stairedy enclosure should present a uniform appearance.
- 2. Hat heav and cover to third floor to be located in a readily accessible place in ce and story rear hall and to offer an opening no less than two feet by three feet.
- 5. Foundations of now entrance platform to be cedar posts or consrete pions with similar foundation at foot of the stops, all to extend at least four foot below the frade of the ground.
- 4. Floor joiets of the new entrance platform to caticfy willding fode requirements of a live load strangth of molecular than to pounds per equare from and to be spaced no more than 18 inches from center to center.
  - 5. Yent dust to be of inombustible meterial.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) Harron McComild Inspector of 'wildings.

or Agnes F. Dillingham 1421 Coursess 3. D. Tuttle, 19 Kerneth Tadesorth & Coston: 57 Exchange

---

Inquiry 1461 Congress of.

Harch 22, 1945

Wadsworth & Boston, 57 Exchange Street, Portland, Haine

Subject: inquiry as to compliance with building tode of Pleas for Alterations Wilding Jamed by Agnos F. Distinguam leases by NHA of USA at 1421 Cong. St.

#### Gentlehen:

I believe I om now in a position to issue a building permit for the above job on the basis that work would start before July 4, 1945 (on account of limit tion of zoning appeal); but unless I have overlooked something in our last cheek, it will zoning appeal); be necessary to make the following notations with the issuence of the purplic

1. Partition closing the door in enclosure of stairs from soom to third floor to be node personant and finished off on second from heal side prosteel; like the rest of the enclosure so as not to present an obvious paner which work only need to be remised to gain ready access and use of the third flour. If the present eaclusing partition is plastered then the fill-in panel ought to be prestered. If the existing partition is of some other finish it will be catisfactory to roke this pencil the same, but in any event when finished the entire end of the stairray enclosure should present a uniform appearance.

E. Hetcheay and cover to third floor to be located in a resulty accessible place in second story rear hall and to offer an opening ... Less than two feet by three feet.

5. Foundations of new entrance platform to be of coder posts or concrete piers with similar foundations at the foot of the steps, all to extend at least. four feat below the grade of the ground.

4. Floor joists of the new entrance platform to setisfy Eddleing Code requirements of a live load strength of no less than 40 pounds per square fout, and to be spaced no more than 18 inches from center to center.

5. Vent duct to be of incombustible material.

Very truly yours,

FMcD/T

Inspector of Buildings

CC: Fillian D. Tuttle, 19 Konneth Street

> Agnes. F. Dillinghan 1421 Vongross St.

## Office of WADSWORTH & BOSTON · ARCHITECTS

5. Exchange Street · Portland, Maine

Philip Shirley Wadsworth, A. I.A. Royal Boston, A. I.A. Varon 17th, 1948

Mr. Warren McDonald, Building Inspector, City Hall, Portland, Maine.

Dear Mr. McDonald:

We are enclosing a copy of the drawings and Specifications on the alterations at 1421 Congress Street, which property belongs to Mrs. Agnes F. Dillingham.

These drawings and Specifications have been revised to conform to the suggestions in your letter of March 16th and we are sending then to you in order that you may have an opportunity to review them in their final form and be in a position to issue a Permit at such time as the successful bidder makes application.

Very truly yours,

WADSPORTH & BOSTON

RB:JB Encl.

ad,

RECEIVED

MAR 1 S 1943

DEPT. OF DED'G. HISP. CITY OF PORTLAND

11 1/15

off. Off. Tim

Inquiry 1401 Congress St.

March 16, 1015

Endsworth & sector 57 Exchange Street, Portland, Luine

Subject: Terming is to Compliance with the Building Come of Firms for Alterations in the Building Comed by Agnes F. Millingkom and Leased by MAR of USA at 1411 Cong. St.

Gentlemen:

I understand there is at least one rold formarly used for living quarters on the third floor. You have given a new reer stairway, second to third, presumably to comply with the requirement. of Coction was of the building Code. No plan of third floor opposers and there is the question as to whether or not the relative location of the nom or rooms on the taire floor and the location of the front stairs might be such that a fire traveling the fruit stairs would move it practically impossible to reach the rear stairs also. It so the arrangements would not comply with Section 1. -- 1.1.-(a). If my of the rows on the third fire ore to be used for living ownters, all of the stairs serving three rows of the down to the ground would have to comply with requirements for exite of tenement houser. Thus we should have in figures the midth of these stairs, the rise and trand of each, the fact that there are to be bendrales to full light on at least one side of each stairs, information that there were not nor then three consecutive winding trends in any run of stairs, and ony closats existing or proposed under any of the string nould be prohibited. In this basis the closet indicated beneath the new stairs to the third floor would not be permitted. Heither do I thing the three winders shown at the foot of these stairs would be penuitted, since stairs would really be new construction. Should you decide to abancon the idea of using the taird floor rooms, the new resr it irs night be eliminated. It muld be prefer bie in that case to remove the front stairs in a second to third, but I could if we a would insist upon the actual resoval of them. Perhaps, since the fruit stairs to third floor are enclosed in second story, if you should remove the door and frame at the foot of the enclosure and close the opening with a personnent plantered partition or set the pratition up the stairs throo or four stops and thus provide a closet. In the latter case the closet could have to be called. In any case a hatchmay about the fact by three feet with cover sould be required to give access to the third floor in case of need. In event the third floor mams are to be used a switch would be required at the hird floor level near the roor stairs to control an electric light in each of the hills below.

I find no specification for the foundations and framing of the new side platform and steps. Presumbly these steps and platform will by we foundations of masonry pions or coder pauts extending at least four feet below the grade of the ground, the of the of platform would be no less than solid 4x6 and the bottom of the steps would have the fundation under they below frost.

If the brick "norging" is to be used in the party partition in the attic a small saving may be effected by using incombactible vallboard as in the new partitions below without plaster; or if the owner on the other cide were agreeable, the brick nogging could be omitted and perfected gypsus 1sth and plaster applied in both sides of the partition, putting in fire stops of course.

This change to two families was "e subject of a successful appeal under the Coming Ordinance which was sustained at January 4, 1941. On the basis rights

כויו חהיים

Wadsmort : & Listin-

March 15, 1945

under the appeal would lapse to the nors is not entended before July 4th of this

The apecifications provide a "non-astable" went duet for the first floor bathroom. This duet is also required to be incombustible.

Yory truly yours,

TUCD/II

Inspector of Buildings

CC: William D. Tuttle

13 Kenneth Street

Agnes F. Dilligin 1421 Congress Street

### ARCHITECTS Office of WADSWORTH & BOSTON

57 Exchange Street · Portland, Maine

Philip Shirley Wadsworth, A. I. A. Royal Boston, A. I A

Marc' Sth, 1943

Hr. Warren KoDonald, Building Inspector, City Hall, Portland, Vaine.

Dear Lr. McDonald:

We are enclosing blueprints and Specifications covering the proposed alterations at 1421 Congress Street, in the property of Mrs. Agnes F. Dillingham to be executed for the United States of America through the National Housing Agency.

If you would review these drawings and Specifications and let us know whether they are in conformity with the provisions of the code and, if not, where their deficiencies lie, it will expedite this program considerably.

Very truly yours,

Philipsedochuste

WADSHORTH & BOSTON

JB Encl.

REFEVED MAF. 8 - 1943 DEFT. OF FLOYS, IMSP.

1" K NETA R7" Resused 2 1-43



#### THE UNITED STAFES OF AMERICA - NATIONAL HOUSING AGENCY Homes Use Program

### ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS OF RECONDITIONING AND CONTRACTOR'S BID

TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—NATIONAL HOUSING AGENCY The indersigned Contractor hereby offers to complete, in a good and wer manner, and to furnish and provide all the work and materizle sary to perform and complete, the hereinafter mentioned Remired Specifications of Work, on the property located at:

1421 Congress Corest.

(Toperty Address)

all such work to be performed in accordance with the specification of work on Firm U.S. NEA-R36 attached hereto and made a part hereof as if fully set forth herein, and designated as follows:

Case No. - 17-17-6 Rider Sheet Nos 1 - 4 inclusive Itemized Specifications of W rk

and otherwise in accordance with the latest revised edition of the Master Specifications assued by it. Conventions which are approved for use in performance of the work and hereby made a part of this bid the same as if separately recited herein, and such other school secondary coawings, and special specifications, if any, as may be attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and identifies asserted as 1 as 5 tracks at the attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and identifies asserted as 1 as 5 tracks at the second asserted as a second as a s at 1921 Congrues : ortiond, Tea . , and pursuant to the terms, coverants, and conditions here a contained, for the Sum

which is the amount of the proposal, irresponde of the total of the items o licated; and offers to commerce work within days after notice of award in writing and to complete the work within after the date of such retice, unless delayed by strikes, work-outs, fire or other unavoidable causes beyond the Contractor's courtol, in which event the state of completion shall be extended for a period to be determined by the Covernment.

CONTRACT PROVISIONS

ARTICLE 1. Wherever found herein the word "Government" means the United Scatter of America, and the word "Premises" means the property denoted in A above, on which the work specified herein is to be performed.

ARTICLE 1. Wherever found herein the word "Government" means the United States of America, and the word "Tremises" means the property denoted in A above, on which the work specified herein is to be performed.

ARTICLE 2. It is universional and agreed that all work done under this contract shall be performed under applicable provisions of the Act of Courtes of Sprowed October 14, 130 (Public No. 849 — 76th Congress, known as the Lanham Act), as amended.

ARTICLE 3. The Contractor agrees: (a) that unless otherwise specifically provided Ferrin no payment small be due hereunder until this contract that be tally performed in a substant all and workmanike no near meeting the approval of the Contractor, all in til the Contractor has deposited with the Government; at line 1 and all the Contractor agrees: (a) that provided from the premises, (b) that provided by the Contractor at the contractor on account of this contract on or for the premises, (c) that provided by the Contractor at his expense; (c) in the rejutements he plans, specifications, and this contract, will be removed from the premises, (c) that provided by the Contractor at his expense; (c) that the shall not assign the contract without the written consent of the Covernment; (a) that time is of the escence of this contract; (c) that it had all provided by the Contractor at his expense; (c) that provided the premises by anyone shall be deemed to be an accept more of the work to be performed here in r, it being understoot that unless otherwise herein provided, the premises on the covernment; (f) that he shall provide adequate workman's compensation insurance for employees when such insurance as approved by the Government; (f) that he shall provide adequate workman's compensation insurance for employees when such insurance as approved by the Government; (f) that he shall furnish, in form approved by the Government, if specified under the Iterrized Specifications of Work, or elsewhere the surface of such material men together with amounts due or to become due th

ARTICLE 5. The Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable provisions of law or regulations to which he is all hereafter become subject; and further agrees to secure a certificate of occupancy or other similar certificate evidencing performance in accordance with not believe from the appropriate municipal authorities wherever and whenever accessary. Unless otherwise provided herein, the Contractor shall provide and pay for all permits, licenses, materials, labor, water, tools, equipment, light, power, transportation, and other facilities necessary for the execution and origidation of the work; and when the work is finished, shall crean up the premises, leaving the same free and clear of all obstructions and hin france. The Contractor of all the responsible for all violations of ordinances or statutes relating to the construction of buildings or the obstruction of streets and addewalks, and shall carefully repair and make good any damage to property, six is, or pavements caused by any operation connected with the work.

ARTICLE 6. (a) Halors otherwise provision in the specifications, partial payments may be made by the Contractor of the Contra

repair and make good any damage to property, size is, or pavements caused by any operation connected with the work.

ARTICLE 6. (a) Unless otherwise providing the specification, partial payments may be made by the Covernment of the work has been completed, or as southermaterial delivered on the site and preparatory of the making such partial payments there is in the specification, partial payments may be taken into consideration.

(b) In making such partial payments there is in the contract in PROVIDED, HOWEVER, in the covernment may require of the Contractor who requests a partial payment a completion and acceptance of all endemnity in such amounts and on such forms as the Government may require. AND PROVIDED FURTHER, That on completion and acceptance of any division or item of the contract on which the price is stated reparately in the contract, payment may be made in full, including retained percentages thereon, less authorized deductions.

payment may be made in full, including retained percentages thereon, less authorized deductions.

(c) All material and work covered by partia, physicats shall thereupon become the sole property of the Government, but this provision shall not be construed as relieving the Contractor from the sole reconstitution of any damaged work, or as a waiver of the right of the Government to require the fulfillment of all the terms of the contract.

(d) Upon completion and acceptance of all work required hereinder, the amount due the Contractor under this contract will be paid upon the presentation of a properly executed and duly certified you her threfor after the Contractor shall have furnished the Government with a release of all claims against the Government shall have the right of the contract.

ARTICLE 7. The Government shall have the right of the contract.

presentation of a property executed and only extinct would be three states against the Government stailing under and by virtue of this contract.

ARTICLE 7. The Government shall have the right at all times during the course of the work to inspect the said work, and by written order to change or modify the scope thereof, and to change, substitute, alter, clette, or supplement any of the items of specifications thereof, either of laser or of materials, it being understood that in such event the time for the performance of this Contract shell be extended for such trasonable period of materials, it being understood that in such event the time for the performance of this Contract shell be extended for such trasonable period of materials, as the performance by the Government. In the creat of any such change, modifications, substitution, alteration, deletion, or supplement to the specifications increased in the result of supplements cause any increase or decrease in the amounts due hereunder, the total price of this contract shall be increased or decreased as coordingly. The Government shall not recognize any orders for changes, modifications, substitutions, alterations, deletions, or supplements as outlined.

ARTICLE 8. In the performance of the work covered by this contract the Contractor, subcontractor, materialmen, or supplements and supplies as have been manufactured in the United States substantially all from articles, materials, or supple, so mined, produced, or assume the interest of the Mortage of the Mortage of the materials, or supplements are manufactured in the United States substantially all from articles, materials, or supples mined, produced, or assume particles, materials, or supples, an interest the contractor of the mortage of the mortage of the mortage which is contract that it would unreasonably increase the contract of the mortage of

tion shall be noted in the specifications as to that article material, or supply, and a public record made of the thirdings which will justify such exception.

ARTICLE 9. (a) No laborer or mechanic doing any part of the work cuttemplated by this contract, in the employ of the Contractor or any subcontractor contracting for any mart of said work convergenced, shall be required or permitted to work more than eight hours in any one calendar day upon such work at the site thereof, except upon the condition that compensation is paid to such laborer or mechanic in accordance with the provisions of this article. The wages of every laborer and mechanic employed by the Contractor or any subcontractor engaged in the performance of this contract shall be computed on a basic day rate of eight hours per day and work in excess of eight hours per day is permitted only upon the condition that every such laborer and mechanic shall be compensated for all hours worked in excess of eight hours per day at not less than one and one-half times the basic rate of pay. Not less than the prevailing wages shall be paid on all work performed hereunder. Preference in such employment hereunder shall be given to qualified local residents.

(b) For each violation of the requirements of this article a penalty of five dollars shall be imposed upon the Contractor for each laborer or ranching for every calendar day in which such employee is required or permitted to labor more than eight hours upon said work without acceiving compensation computed in accordance with this article, and all penalties thus imposed shall be withheld for the use and benefit of the Government.

(c) The Centractor shall not employ any convict labor.

I me intermediate inspections of the alore described property. I further certify it and intermediate inspection and found all work satisfactorily completed in accordance with the original contrast and changes therein, if any, This is to cettify that on the following states. CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION AND APPROVAL Vortro & gaileacti fat vite X out to N UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (4) Lower the Commence of satisation waiting and releases of six littles under the first, upon the full and faithful performance of this find, in being waiting of six decembers and upon delivery of other instruments required by it to be executed in transactions of this kind, it being as derected in tenescoins of the first and other transactions of the first and other transactions of the first and other transactions are also governable for the satisfication of the first and other first and The Coverns on hereby accepts the forces ing offer and agrees that it will pay to the above-named Contractor the sum of-ACCEPTANCE OF BID (renature of Cantraces) permission for the difference, and the Goorganica may build, such a supply of the contraint of the difference, and the Goorganica may build and the contraint of the difference of the contraint of the difference of the contraint IN WITNESS WHEREOF the understrand Contractor sets forth sie nard and seal this. definition of the work of the work in the contracting officer in the contracting of the c

\*\* \*\* ARTICLE 10. (a) Typ. ver shall induce mry person employed on any work covered by this continued to give up any part of the compensation to more than \$5,000 or imprisoned than \$5,000 or imprisoned than the years, or 'oth. (Title 30. 2 willow 2.6b, U.S. Cade, 1934 ed.)

\*\* (b) The Contractor than the years, or 'oth. (Title 30. 2 willow 2.6b, U.S. Cade, 1934 ed.)

\*\* (c) The Contractor of all subcontractors shall furnesh to the (contractor teptesentative in charge at the site of the work covered by this contract, the contractor of the contract

7. 17. 2

Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### RIDER SHEET NO. 1

#### ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS OF WORK

RATES OF WAGES
There shall be paid each mechanic or laborer of the contractor or any subcontractor engaged in work on the premises herein in the trade or occupation
listed below, not less than the hourly wage rates set opposite such trade or
occupation, regardless of any contractual relationship which may be alleged to
exist between the contractor or any sub-contractor and such laborers and
mechanics. mechanics.

Now Tork DATE 1/21/43
PREVAILING WAGE RATES LOCATION "ortland, liling REGION

PER HOUR	TYPE OF LABOR	PER HOUR	TYPE OF LABOR
\$1.50	Bricklayers	\$1,00	Pair ters, brush
	Bricklayers' apprentices		Pipe Layers (concrete &clay)
1.16	Carpenters, journeymen	1,50	Plasterers
	Carpenters' apprentices	•80	Plasterers: tenders
13.50	Cement finishers	1.50	Plumbers
21.35	Electricians	1.00	Roofers, composition
	Electricians app., helpers	1.00	Roofers, slate and tile
51.00	Glaziers		Roofers! helpers
_51,575	Iron workers, structural	1.00	Sheet metal workers
	Iron workers, reinforcing		Sheet metal workers' helpers
	Iron workers apprentices		Soft floor layers (linoleum)
75	Laborers, building	1.50	Sprinkler fitters
78	Laborers, concrete		Sprinkler fitters' helpers
.78	Laborers, unskilled	1.50	Steam fitters
	Lathers	.75	Steam fitters' app.,helpers
	Lathers' apprentices	1.10	Terrazzo workers
	Marble setters		Terrazzo workers' helpers
	Marble setters' helpers	1.50	Tile setters
90	Mason tenders		Tile setters' helpers
	Mortar mixers	•75	Truck drivers

Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### RIDER SHEET NO. .

#### ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS OF WORK

500 mb 1744 1063

1. CONT P TOTAL MA

It is the intention of these specifications and the accompanying drawings to describe the complete alter-tions of the property for conversion into two speciments. It includes the installation of brick noting in the party wall in the attic and its covering and the bricking up of all openings between the two beloes of the house. It includes the installation of a new perch steps and entrance to the first floor exertment through the sum perch. It further includes the recoval if such artitions as are so which the closing up of present door openings and the erection of new partitions as required to carry out the work indicated. Seen work and sink to be installed in the new second floor kitchen. All new exterior weakers to be cained and necessary repairs to exterior relate are to be made. In recommend, heating and electrical work shall be as shown and specified and as measurery to execute the work indicated.

2. CIN IL C. SCITT. FC:

Comeral Creditions of the Mactor Specifications of the R. C. .. C. shall govern all phases of this work.

S. 1577 1777 71

Renove planter and lath from party with written in abtle as required to install brick magging as specific under "Lascury". He over partitions, door frames and do re, much with remos, obe, as required to execute the surk indicated. All suitable intraged meterials are to be re-used. All debrie shall be removed from the property.

S. Eur MET:

Build brick capping into frome party call, from account floor plate to underside of ridge, using backer or account have brick laid in a full bed of norther-Close opening in backers party wall with brick on previously specified.

S. STREET TA:

Front porch and stops with 6-8" cater posts for porch and stops extending at least 4'0" below finished grade, with 4" v 5" solid sill of platform and with newels and railing as indicated and leated new 1 3/4" double related door froms with 1 3/4" pattern , fir door to form new o'do entrance for first floor apertrent. Forch floor and stops whall be of 1" x 2" 5. C. pine laid with 1/8" open joints. Forch railing and nevels shall be stock pattern and balusters shall be 1" square. Equip new door with exterior cylinder look coor set and furnish and install mail box, or letter slot.

de invario Time

This up openings so indicated and erect now partitions as required with 2"x 4" or 2" 15" study so precise or furred off to make finish surface owns fluch with existing work. Cover new partitions, including hall side of party wall in attic hall after brick negging is installed with pypeus wall board with reconsect edges and tape joints in secondance with the samufacturer's directions. Cover face of party wall in attic with gypeus wall be d with butt joints malled scenarity to studying. Install new base, base relding, picture moiding, etc. where account facer by the alterations. Pureign and install new case work in second floor kitchen as indicated and detailed with 5/4" gived up R. C. pins counter top, stock drawn case, and stock sine and pattern copposed doors as detailed. Furnish and install about pattern, wooden recessed medicine cabled in first floor bathroom. The Contractor wheal note that there are unlossed deers in the attic which match other doors in the interior of the house which may be used where east doors are required. Eardware for those doors and

\$

U.S.-NHA-R36

C-17-18-6

Case No. ..

#### ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS OF WORK

initial a good (coet).

for cose work shall be farmished and installed by the Contractor. Furnish and install ceiling hatch where indicated, finished out to ratch adjoining work with one panel hatch cover.

#### T. PATOTING AND DECOUNTING.

Fairs new exterior woodwork three couts to match existing work. Fatch exterior caint as way to necessary. Senove wall paper from rooms where structural changes have been made and repaper these rooms with a material to be later colected and conting not ownr lift per rails. Her woodwork and "risk shall be rainted three events of a prepared paint to match as closely as provide existing adjacent work. Storm mask shall be removed, painted one cout of load and call paint and stored in the attic. Tindew surroup and screen deeps shall be repaired as necessary and be painted one cout. New kitches counter shall be given two couts of boiled lineard all. Firms shall be refinished if necessary. No decoration will be required in attic.

#### O. WINDOW BEAUTS:

Permish and install now bloth shades at withour on second floor using present shade relieves

#### o. Alberto.

Install wer lavatory similar to Trans C 1-764 Victory Centum-ent lavatory and Victory bathtab in first floor both, emplote with supplies, waster, etc. of material similar to that listed under "Grand Enterprise" line. The Contractor should note that well pipe is because beneath present water closest is tapped to take the new waste and that the cold water supply line is closed with a plug and that off at this point. The water closest will remain in its present location. In second floor, famich and install a kitches sink similar to trans's CF 19-535 lines clay flat rim sink complete with swinging spout forcet, galvaniary iron etrainer and P trap. All new fintures whall be connected to existing soil and went atmost is conformity with the State Code. In each apartment furnish and install one Victory hodel gas range similar to hadel 42-1553 as manufactured by A-8 Stores, Inc. with pas consected to each and pater heater from a single meter. Take provisions to have present gas and mater heater repaired and placed in good operating condition. Furnish and install non-metallic went dust of not less than 50 square inshes and crille in the first floor bathroom, as vecan. Vent shall be carried into unused chimmer first or through roof.

#### 10. RESTING

hences oil lumner, discomment automatic controls, etc. and install grates which exist in the basement. Oil berner and equipment shall be crated or toxed, labeled and placed, in a case position in the basement for later resuse by the 'emore. Formish and install dis of direct exat from radiation in second floor bedress as shown.

#### 11. HACTRICAL TREE

Install now electrical cutlets, switches, push bottoms, bells, oto, as shown on the drawings. Wiring shall be done in non-mathlic cable in conformity with fational Fleatric Code. Furnish fixtures for not outlets. All wiring shall be through a single mater. Bells shall be bettery operated and fully equipped with betteries. Furnish and install light bulbs of suitable wateage in all fixtures.

\$

U.S.-NHA-R36

RIDER SHEET NO.

ITEMIZED SPECIFICATIONS OF WORK

ME. CL. METERS

Rostors all demaged or injured work due to the execution of this emirace to its original ombition and at the completion of the work leave the presises thereughly sless and suitable for in-origine occupancy.

\$

(NO) GENERAL LESIDENCE LEER MIT ISSUED



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Permit No. USG. APR 28 IN

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_\_ APR 28

	Portland, Maine, April 24, 1943
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Supersedes application 12/18/42
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the Ci and the following specifications.	install the following building structure-equipment in accordance- uy of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
Location 1/21 Concress Street	Within Fire Limits? ne Dist. No.
Owner's or Lessee's name and address Yra Armos R. I Lessee National Housing Armos R. Contractor's name and address To Co. Jahreen Co.	W. D. Tuttle, 19 Kenneth St. 3 Cliff Et. Telephone 3-1630
	Plans filed yer No. of sheets 5
	No. families2
Other buildings on same lot	
Estimated cost \$_1_920	Fee \$ 3.75
	Building to be Altered
Material 1900 No. stories 24 Heat atou	Style of roofnitchRoofingnheat
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No. families1
General Descript	tion of New Work
to two family dwelling house	s submitted to Change Use of building from one
the heating contractor.	ing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
Is any plumbing work involved in this work? Yes	Height average grade to top of plate.
Sing front doub No stories	Height average grade to highest point of roof
	crth or rock?
	s, topbottomcellar
	Height Thickness
	Roof covering
	of lining
Wind of host	fuelIs gas fitting involved?
	Dressed or full size?
	board?Size
Material solution and or sinders	SizeMax. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross	C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
<del>-</del>	nd, 3rd, roof
1	nd, 3rd, roof
•	2nd, 3rd, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wal	ls?height? Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	to be accommodated
Total number commercial cars to be accommodated.	
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repair	s to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?ellaneous
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	le tree on a public street? no
	tent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Signature of owner	Mrs. Agnes F. Dillingham By 2. O. Johnson So. Ey
INSPECTION COPY	By Johnson

Permit No. 43 Location 1421 Cunquer St.
Othner agnes 7. Dillingham
Date of permit Notif. closing-in hispn. ele lag-in Final Not f. 22 Final Inton. Cert. of Occupancy issued NOTES 1 2: . (1) 0 1000 75 11.77 Ο, ... = ä 7 7 4 44 13 1 \* 5

- 1. Tul- "> 4

and I

Appeal 14:1 Congress St.

January 6, 1945

Krs. Agnes 7. Millingham, 1421 Congress Street, Portland, Jaine

Subject: Action on coming appeal relating to changes in the dwelling at IAMA Congress IC., our. Boody Street

Dear Anden:

On Jenuary 4, 1945 the Municipal officers voted to sustain your zoning appeal, thus allowing the half of this duplex building which you own to be converted for two families, the oppeal being sustained subject to full compliance with all terms of the Building Gods applying thereto.

building persit to get settled the question of moning appeal, the action upon the special applying to the building and not any particular owner of it. The action having been favorable, the way is now open for the final application for the building persit and the filling of the plans showing the details of the proposition, both, I understand, to be taken ears of by the Ear Housing Agency, Er. Kittrodge baving a copy of this letter.

while I cannot call all of the requirements of the Building Code, as applied to this altertion, to your attention the following specific autters are drawn to your attention, to be of service both to you and the party making the plans of the building.

After the changes have been made, the building if exact by one party could clearly be a four family operturat house, and, in that case the requirements for on apartment house would have to apply to the building. As regards safety and fire hazard, of course, the fact that the two haires of the building are in separate ownership makes no practical difference. The owner of the other half of the building is not asking for any permit, and therefore we can require him to do nothing as rogards this change in cituation. I am told that the partitions in the first and second stories dividing the two halves of the building have been made fire-resistivo and fire-stopped by building brick in between the study of the partitions from top to bottom of the partitions. This is a good fire-resistant. Apparently, herever, the partition between the third floor and the roof is not so built. If your eide of the building is not to be made to comply with the rules for a four family sportment house, it seems to me a fall interpretation of the intent of the Building Gode to require that these partifices dividing the two halves of the building, from the cellar floor to the roof be made tight without any openings thatever in them and that the dividing partition or wall in the cellar and the dividing partition above the third floor level be given fire-resistive qualities at least equal to the present partitions in the first and second stories. This pay be done of ther by building in the brick anogoing between the stude or by covering the partitions on both sides with plaster on noted late or perforated gypsus lath. In event the brick "nogging" is used the partitions on both sides chould be esvered with non-burnable material, the latter reforming only to the portitions in the celler and for the third flour.

The half of the house which you do not own has been used for many years as a two family duelling, that being clearly an existing condition which we example require to be brought up to the standards of the Building Code for a two family duelling. Your side, would now be converted from a single family to a two family,

Mrs. Agues F. Olllingham-

Jenuary 8, 1343

and would have to comply with the requirements for a two femily dwelling house. These requirements are found in Election and of the Infiding Code, and in all probability the one of principal effect in your case is in paragraph e which provides that where two family dwelling houses have living quarters above the second story (we must consider any finished means above the second story, in the attic, as living quarters; means of egrees requirements shall be the same as required for apartment houses. Probably the principal requirement as to means of egrees for apartment houses which might cause difficulties in this case would be the requirement for two means of egrees (usually stairways), each sufficiently removed from the other as to make it unlikely that an emergency which involves one would involve the other also from the standpoint of the occupants of the third floor rooms. There are also requirements as to the minimum width and the maximum steepment of such stairs.

Presumably those details will all be worked out by the one via makes the plane.

Very truly yours,

McD/N

Impostor of Bulldings

CC: Scott Kittredge, Mgr. War Housing Agency Chamber of Commerce

> Herman B. Libby 40 Exchange Street

Cook & Company, Inc. Portland, Maine Tel. 3-2951

Portland Cement Made in Maine

Transit-Mixed Concrete — Made with Maine Cement

that it appeal were to be between the stude of the dividing partition in attic should be filled in with bricksnogging ash, clayers is the case contitions in the states hartitions in the states below: I told him Land not know whether this was brought up at hearing but that ? word frass informati

(RC) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE .



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Permit No. \_\_\_\_ 

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND	Portland, Maine, December 15, 1912
	erect alter install the following building structure equipment in accordance le of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
Location 1/21 Congress Street	Within Fire Limits?noDist. No
Corner Boody Owner's or Lessee's name and address Mrs. An	mes Dillingham, 1/21 Congress St. Telephone
Contractor's name and address	Telephone
	Plans filed No. of sheets
Proposed use of building dwelling house	No. families 2
Other buildings on same lot	No. talinies 2
Estimated cost \$	
	Present Building to be Altered
	ot water Style of roof nitoh Roofing Roofing
Last use	ng house No. families 1
	Description of New Work
To make whotever physical changes are	necessary, and to convert this half of a duplex house,
(the other helf being sened by s to two grantments	thers and being used at present for tre apartments),
This application to analytical	
As successful, full plans and any	t settled the question of Zoning appeal. If the appert of the information pecessary will be filed with the ermit and the building permit fee paid.
· · ·	Market and the second s
	on of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of stails of New Work
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	A NOW WORK
Is any electrical work involved in this work?	Height average grade to top of plate
Size, frontdenth.	ories Height average grade to highest point of roof
To be erected on solid or filled land?	earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thirdman ton latter 1
Material of underpinning	Thickness, topbottomcellar
Kind of roof Rise per foot	
No. of chimneys Material of chimney	Roof covering
	Type of TuelIs gas fitting involved?
Framing lumber—Kind	Dressed or full size?
	r ledger board?Size
Material columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4- span over 8 feet. Sills and cofner posts all one piece	16" O C Girders 6v8 or larger Bridging in avery floor and flot most
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	, 2nd, 3rd, coof
	, 2nd, 3rd, roof
	s of wall's!height?
	If a Garage
No. cars now accommedated on same lot.	, is he accommodated
	, to the accontantiquated.
	r repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Will above work require removal or disturbing of a	ny shade tree on a public street? no
Will there be in charge of the above work a person are observed?	competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Signature of or	oner to Don's D. Raymond Grand

Dellingham Notif. closing-in 5/10/43 Inspn. closing-in SIMO Two arms M Final Inspn. 7/28/43

Cert. of Occupancy issued 7/99/43

NOTES Final Notif. 12.2 4 3 17 Я 3: 1 1 6 around your stall 2 month in Muser and I between the tour with ·. 5/24/43 750k w.00 ilong 100 1 182 المعلقات



## City of Portland, Maine

Appeal to the Municipal Officers to Change the Decision of the

Inspector of Buildings Relating to the Property Owned

Sustained Har

by Agnes 4. billinghes at 1421 congress Street corner Boody Street

Decombor 18, 19 42

To the Municipal Officers:

Your appellant. Agnes 7. Dillingham

who is the owner of property at 1411 Congress Street
respectfully petitions the Municipal Officers of the Cit, of thank to change the decision of
the Inspector of Buildings relating to this property, as provided by Section 13, Paragraph 4,
of the Zoning Ordinance, on the ground that the enforcement of the ordinance in this case
involves unnecessary hardship and because relief may be granted without substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance

The decision of the Inspector of Buildings decides a building permit to cover necessary physical alterations and to cover conversion of this half of a duplox building (the other half being owned by others) from a single family dwelling house to a two family dwelling house because the use of the entire building, irrespective of emershir, would be a pair of scale-deteched two family dwelling houses, this use not being allowable under the ordinance in the Conoral Besidence-C. Some where the property is located.

The reasons for the appeal are as follows: This building is a duplex with an empierced dividing wall through the center of it, the appellant's half having always been used for a single featly and the other half, owned by others, having been used for any years for two families. Here these two balves separate buildings there would be no question as to the rights of this appellant to convert to two families in this General Residence-C cone. If allowed to proceed the situation on the appellant's side of the dividing wall would be similar to that which the other owner enjoys on the other side of the wall. The appellant believes that this change can be made and "to all intents and purposes 2-two family dwellings "causing" no nore objection than would be the case if they were really separate buildings.

Agnes F. Dillington

*B*y1....

 $^{3}\mathcal{F}_{H}J\lambda$ 

As ear Mark Cagress St.

bro. ignes ?. Millinghas,
lial Geogrees Areat,
forthan, also

Doar Arders

In Lineary 4, and the non
as, each thus maining the and of the
for two families, two as one being
term of the bull Way Code e original
term of the bull Way Code e original
and a possible parity to the building and
inviag been favorable, the way is a
ling sand and the filling of the pil
I understand, to be taxen core of the
a copy of this latter.

Mids I counce call all of
applied to this situation, to your
drawn to your attention, to be if a

を記るない。

January C, 1345

Subject: Action in aming appeal relating to changes in two smalling at Mal Comprose May Street

In Linuary 4, 1343 the numicital filters voted to sustain your making as eak, thus thereing the and of this duplex balacing union you can to be converted for two facilities, the extent being sust that subject to full compilates with all terms of the builting the applying twents.

ore. Ayronal, as your agent, filed only a predictourly application for this building parall to got settled the question of a sing openal, the action upon the appeal applies to the building and not one particular coner of it. The action having been favorable, the way is now open for the final application for the building parall and the filing of the plant showing the details of the proposition, both, I understand, to be taken core of by the far Housing Agency, Fr. Rittredge beying a copy of this letter.

While I cannot call all of the requirements of the Duilding Code, as applied to this situation, to your attention the following specific actions are drawn to your attention, to be of service but to you and the party taking the plane of the building.

After the changes have been nedo, too bullding if ound by one party would clearly to a four family aportaent house, and, in that case the requirements for an apertuont house would have to apply to the building. As regards selety and fire bezard, of course, the fact that the two belies of the building are in separate omnerably makes no practical difference. The easer of the other half of the builtthe is not excine for any permit, and therefore we can require him to do nothing as regards this change in situation. I as told that the partitions in the Most and second stories dividing the two belies of the building have been made lire-resistive and fire-stopped by bulliaing brick in between the stude of the modifications from the to bottom of the partitions. This is a good fire-resistant. Apparently, however, the partition between the third floor and the roof is not so built. If your side of the building is not to be ande to comply with the rules for a our family sport-ment home, it comes to me a fair interpretation of the Intent of the Building Code require that these partitions divid Le two nalves of the building, from the collar flave to the roof to new light without may openings whatevor in them and that the dividing partition . will in the caller and the dividing partition above the third floor level to given fire-resistive consistion at second equal to the present partitions in the first and second stories. This may be done althor by building in the trick "eaggetta" between two stude or by covering the partitions on both sides with pusty in note: it is represented grown in the in ownt two bries "mogging" is used the sufficiency of both sides about be elveron with non-bemoble natorial, the latter referring oncy to the partitions in the colour and for the third flows.

The half of the house which you do not one has been used for any years as a two facily duelling, that being clearly an existing condition which we cannot require to be brought up to the standards of the building Gode for a two family duelling. Tour olde, would now be converted from a single family to a two family,

January 8, 1365 actor is desiring end sound and to examp with the requirement for a to family about his house. These requirements are found in Section . . . I the last to a, and in ell probability the mass of principal effect in your case is the probability the mass transfer to make the probability to the section of the most less than the feet of mass transfer to the most less than the feet of the mass transfer to the most less than the feet of the feet productively the and it promotes intoo to you the provided the provided the feet of the feet of the provided business when the feet of the attic, as tiving quertors, while a agreed requirements of the partie of some or required for entriest houses. Inches the prelimination to the some of egrees for entriest houses. Inches the prelimination in this case which agrees for entries in this case which agree of errors for entries in this case when the manufactor is not a second or of the manufactor of the termination of the second or of or ogress for hardan indeed which a gir chass christeness in the choss and be the requirement for two mens of egress (unumly the interpretation in the formation with the state of the transfer of the transfer and training the interpretation of the training training of the containing of the training could involve the other also from the standard of the containing the containing of the training of the containing of the contai a result buy chape details will and be correct out by the one who excees the plund. Very truly " . 200, Inspector of buildings B/cour CC: Scott Kittredge, Egr. Wer Housing : gency Chamber of Cornerce Horman b. Libby 40 Erchange Street

•

Ubilo Headlau da he beredan Gruen Ind addlau Ordinados of bundadhab 1421 Curuliaa Siadel, Cua, baudi Si.

December 31, 1342

A public hearing on the above appeal was held before the Committee on Zoning and Building Ordinance Appeals today. Fresent for the city were Councillors Herman Libby, Harry C. Libby (Er. Berry came in after the matter had been talked over and voted to sustain the appeal), Mr. Barlow, Gity Manager and the Inspector of Fulldings.

Wrs. Raymond, daugnter of the appellant, appeared in support of the appeal and there were no opponents present.

It was explained that this proposition was to clear the way for the new Federal Housing Agency to lease this side of the building and make it ready for two families.

Letters in favor of the appeal were received from Brs. Lillian Panages, 1415 Congress Street and Mr. Peter Spanos, 1427 Congress Street.

Werren McDonald
Inspector of Euildings

# City of Portland, Maine in board of Municipal Officers

ORDERED that the appeal under the Z-ming Jrdinance of Agnes F.
Dillingham at 1421 Congress Street, corner of Boody Street, relating
to conversion of half of a duplex house from a single family dwelling
house to a two family dwelling house contrary to the provisions of the
ordinance in the General Residence—C Zone where the property is located,

be sustained and that a building persit be granted to said appallant subject to full compliance with all terms of the Building Code;

unnecessary hardship by needlessly preventing development of the property; and desirable relief may be granted without substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of the ordinance since the diplex building after the appellant's half of it had been converted to two families would practically be no different than two detached two family houses which would be allowable in the zone where the property is located.

CITY BOARD COMMITTEE ON ZON

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS
COMMITTEE ON ZONING AND BUILDING ORTINANCE AFPEALS

Room 21, City Fall December 21, 1942

To Whom It May Concern:

The Committee on Zoning and Building Ordinance Appeals of the Municipal Officers will hold a public hearing at the Council Chamber, City Hall on Thursday, December 31, 1942 at 1:00 o'clock in the forenoon upon the appeal under the Zoning Ordinance of Agnes F. Dillingham relating to a proposed use of the building at 1421 Congress Street, corner of Boody Street.

The Inspector of Buildings is unable to issue a permit to cover alterations in end conversion of this half of the duplex building No. 1421-1423 Congress Street so that the half owned by this appellant may be used for two apartments instead of the single apartment there now, because this proposed change would make of the entire building a pair of semi-detached two-femily dwelling houses which is a use not allowed under the ordinance in the General Residence-C Zone where the property is located.

The appellant sets forth the reasons for the appeal as follows: "This building is a duplex with an unpierced dividing wall through the center of it, the appellant's half having always been used for a single family and the other half, owned by others, having been used for many years for two families. Were these two halves separate buildings there would be no question as to the rights of this appellant to convert to two families in this General Residence-C Zone. If allowed to proceed the situation on the appellant's side of the dividing wall would be similar to that which the other owner enjoys on the other side of the wall. The appellant believes that this change can be nade and establish to all intents and purposes two two-family dwellings causing no more objection than would be the case if they were really separate buildings.

COMMITTEE ON ZONING AND BUILDING ORDINANCE APPEALS

Herman B. Libby, Chairman

I have no abjection to the proposed change in the residence of mrs Dichingham at 1421-23 Congress that

(Mr) Lelien Farages 1415 Ceryrer Et.

٠.

CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF MUNICIPAL OFFICERS COMMITTEE ON ZONING AND BUILDING ORDINANCE APPEALS

> Room 21, City Hall December 21, 1942

To Whom It May Concern:

The Committee on Zoning and Building Ordinance Appeals of the Municipal Officers will hold a public hearing at the Council Chamber, City Hall on Thursday, December 31, 1942 at 11:00 c'clock in the forenoon upon the appeal under the Zoning Ordinance of Agres F. Dillingham relating to a proposed use of the : iilding at 1421 Congress Street, corner of Boody Street.

The Inspector of Buildings is unable to issue a permit to cover alterations in and conversion of this half of the durlex building No. 1421-1423 Congress Street so that the half owned by this appellant may be used for two apartments instead of the single apartment there now, because this proposed change would make of the entire building a pair of semi-detached two-femily dwelling houses which is a use not allowed under the ordinance in the General Residence-C Zone where the property is located.

The appellant sets forth the reasons for the appeal as follows: "This building is a duplex with an unpierced dividing wall through the center of it, the appellant's half having always been used for a single family and the other half, owned ty others, having been used for many years for two families. Were these two halves separate buildings there would be no question as to the rights of this appellant to convert to two femilies in this General Residence-C Zone. If allowed to proceed the situation on the appellant's side of the dividing wall would be similar to that which the other cwner enjoys on the other side of the wall. The appellant believes that this change can be made and establish to all intents and purposes two two-family dwellings causing no more objection than would be the case if they were really separate buildings.

> COMMITTEE ON ZONING AND BUILDING ORDINANCE APPEALS

> > Herman B. Libby, Chairman

I have no objection to the proposed Change in the deveiling of mes bellingham at 1421 23 Congress that!

Mr. Peter Spanar
1427 Congress St.



#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class Portland, Maine, Vist 15, 1929 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to erect alter install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 1247 Congress Street Ward 8 Within Fire Limits? 16 Dist. No. Owner's or Lessee's name and address Mrs. Freenan Gowen, 1247 Congress St. Telephone Architect's name and address Proposed use of building Deelling house No. families 1 Other buildings on same lot\_\_\_\_ Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Wood No. stories 21 Heat Style of roof Roofing Last use \_\_\_\_\_\_dwelling house No. families 1 General Description of New Work To enclose portion of existing side pleasa with glass [7' x 16'] . (on side of ell which is 25° to rear line - 15° to side lot line) Details of New Work Size, front \_\_\_\_\_\_No. stories\_ \_\_\_\_Height average grade to highest point of root\_\_\_\_\_ To be erected on solid or filled land? \_\_\_\_\_earth or rock? Material of underpinning \_\_\_\_\_\_ Height \_\_\_\_ Thickness\_\_\_\_\_ Kind of roof \_\_\_\_\_\_Roof covering \_\_\_\_ No. o. chimneys \_\_\_\_\_\_ of lining \_\_\_\_\_\_ Kind of heat \_\_\_\_\_\_ Distance, heater to chimney\_\_\_\_\_ If oil burner, name and model \_\_\_\_\_ Capacity and Iceation of oil tanks Is gas fitting i wolved? \_\_\_\_\_\_ Size of service \_\_\_\_\_\_ Corner posts\_\_\_\_\_Sills\_\_\_\_\_Girt or ledger board?\_\_\_\_\_Size\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_Size \_\_\_\_\_ Max. on centers Material columns under girders Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2×4-16° O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. 1st floor \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_ Joists and rafters: 1st floor \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 1st floor \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_\_ On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage Total number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? 130 Plans filed as part of this application? \_\_\_\_\_\_ No. sheets \_\_\_\_ Estimated cost \$ 300: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto re observed? Yes \_\_\_\_ Wre. Freeman Gowan

INSPECTION COPY

By for 1

17. Haydun ?

, ...

Ward 8
Permit No. 29/805

Location 1244 Cungrem St.

Owner Mrs. Fallman Gracis

Inspn. closing in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

NOTES

6/29/29 - The Lange St.

PERMIT ISSUED
Permit No. 1740
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT AUG 30 1928



	MI LIOITI	. On	ted Class	
Class of Buil	ding of Type of S	ructure	A	1928
Class of Building 7: Type of Structure				
the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS.	PORTLAND, ME.			crafe equipment in
The undersignd hereby applies f	or a permit to erect al	Thistall the Joli Code of the City	of Portland, plans	and specifications, If
produce will the follow	ping specifications.		¥A.	Dia Nu -
He 1 1247 Congress Sales		1247 Con	gress St.	elephone
vner's selection name and address name a	Hr s. Enty s. d.	194 RI	oh7	Telephone F901
and address Ball	TA AVE TO THE			
				a families
Dee	lling house			
reposed use of building poet ther buildings on same lot nor	<u> </u>		Altered	
Descr Iaterial Wood No. stories 22	iption of Present	Building to be	Roof	ing
Wood No stories 21	Heat _Hot water	Style of roof		No. families 1
	44 TV TIN			
ast use	General Descripti	on of New Wo	ork	
To install Oil I	burner		Marian San	1
			4 = 4 + 5	Notes that the state of
	Details of	New Work	4 1 1-least DO	int of roof
Size, frontdepth	No. stories	Height average	e grade to highest po	int or too
Size, frontdepth To be erected on solid or filled land	?	earth	or rock	
			Thicke	055
Material of foundation  Material of underpinning		Height	I mcki	
	The state of the s		_£ 1:m	0.0
hot water	Type of f	uel		nd. Lab. Inc.
d model			DI TYON	DOCKUL
If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks.  Is gas fitting involved?	1 275 gallon to	nk in pasenan	. AUGUS -	
Capacity and location of our		Size of s	ervice	
Corner posts Sills  Material columns under girders  Studs (outside walls and carrying		Size	Max. on	in every floor and flat roof
Material columns under grade arrying	partitions) 2x4-16" O	C. Girders 6x8 (	or larger. Dilugms	
Studs (outside walls and carrying span over 8 feet. Sills and corne	er posts all one piece in	2nd	, 3rd	, roof
r and cafters: 1st	t 1100?		, 3rd	, roof
On centers:	t floor	2nd	, 3rd	, roof
Maximum span: 1s	it floor	ralis?		height?
On centers:  Maximum span: 1s  If one story building with masor	ary walls, thickness of t	a Garage		
		,	to be accommodated	l
No. cars now accommodated on	same lot			
No. cars now accommodated on Total number commercial cars to Will automobile repairing be do	o be accommodated	pairs to cars habite	ually stored in the p	roposed building?
err nieing he di	one other than number to			
				DU
Will above work require remov	al or disturbing of any	naue tree on a pa	No. sheets	1 00
	lication:			1 66 3
Plans filed as part of this appl				1
Plans filed as part of this app.  Fitime'-d cost \$ 525.			t the State and City	requirements pertaining these
Plans filed as part of this app.  Estime d cost \$ 525.  Will there is in charge of the are observed?	above work a person co	impetent to see that	t the State and City Mrs. Mary Oil & Equipmen	equirements pertaining the self-

INSPECTION COPY

Eli Macha, V

Ward 8, Permit No. 28/1940  Location 1247 Congress St.  Cwner Mrs. Wary W. Gorrey  Date of permit 8/30/28  Notif. closing-in  Inspn. closing-in  Final Notif.  Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/20 - wablelo	1	ŗ
Location 1247 tingles St.  Owner Mrs. Wary W. General Date of permit 8/30/28  Notif. closing-in  Inspn. closing-in  Final Notif.  Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - twableto - where the contract of t	Ward & Permit No. 28/11/11/	•
Notif. closing in  Inspn. closing in  Final Notif.  Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - Unableto	Location - /2 47 Congress St.	
Notif. closing in  Inspn. closing in  Final Notif.  Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - Unableto	Owner Mrs. Mary W. Girren	
Notif. closing-in  Inspn. closing-in  Final Notif.  Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - Luablelo	Date of permit 73068	
Final Notif.  Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - Unableto - unl  Cadering fait food the color of th		ŧ
Final Inspn.  Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - Unableto - und  Ladering init food it all all all all all all all all all al	Inspn. closing-in	•
Cert. of Occupancy issued  NOTES  1/17/30 - Unableto - und  Ladering inch food ith  all not the late instal  (all in would sognite.	Final Notif.	·
ladening but bed it	Final Inspn.	: i
Jadening that food the all high bete motor fall the companie	Cert. of Occupancy issued	: { :
· .	ladering but for of the all high the world	

些人员



Location, Ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible.

Separate application required for every building.

Plans must be filed with this application.

## Application for Permit for Alterations, etc.

	To the Portland, Octave 7, 1916
	INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS:
	The undersigned applies for a permit to alter the following-described building:
	Location 104/ Level Ward, I in fire-limits? 7
	Name of Owner or Lessee, I lecroca College Address 147 Source 1832
	" " Contractor, Augelen + Hunguril " 164 Claure
Dagaria.	" " Architect, builderet Manufester " 4 4 6.4
Descrip-	
tion of	Size of Building is 1.5 feet long, 1 feet wide. No. of Stories, 2/2
Present	Cellar Wall is constructed of
Bldg.	Underninging is 1-1111, is inches thick is leef in height
	Height of Building, Wall, if Brick; 1st, 2d, 3d, 4th, 5th, 5th, What was Building last used for? Little No. of Families 2
	What was Building last used for? Litting No. of Families 2
	Building to be occupied for described Estimated Cost, \$ [ ] W
	M.
	By the last the state of the st
	Linual progres & tree big is well and
	DETAIL OF PROPOSED WORK  Linua proposed Y tore bing in medical The proposed 7th X 2
	WE TO CREE
	$oldsymbol{\mathcal{Z}}{oldsymbol{m}}$
	IF EXTENDED ON ANY SIDE
	Size of Extension, No. of feet long? A; No. of feet wide? 7/2; No. of feet high above sidewalk? 1 5
	No. of Stories high? "The - the c ; Style of Roof? The ; Material of Roofing? The
	Size of Extension, No. of feet long? A; No. of feet wide? 7/4; No. of feet high above sidewalk? 13  No. of Stories high? Cit to 1; Style of Roof? It. 1; Material of Roofing? The Condition? The Condition in the Condi
	1) Of Diving them are the territories and the territories are the
	WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON
	WHEN MOVED, RAISED OR BUILT UPON 및
	No. of Stories in height when Moved, Raised or Built upon?Proposed Foundations?
	No. of feet high from level of ground to highest part of Roof to be?
	How many feet will the External Walls be increased in height? Party Walls
	•
	IF ANY PORTION OF THE EXTERNAL OR PARTY WALLS ARE REMOVED
	Will an opening be made in the Party or External Walls?inStory
	Size of the opening? How protected?
	How will the remaining portion of the wall be supported?
	Signature of Owner or
	Signature of Owner or Authorized Representative - Tangalin & Dangwell

City of Portland, Maine Fire Department

Mr. Theodore Barris

1714 Westbrook Street

Portland, Maine

Re: \_\_\_\_ Fire @ 1421 Congress Street

Dear Sir:

On March 2, 1985 a fire occurred in the building listed above, of which you are reported to be the owner ().

if permanent repair work is required for this building, you must obtain a vermit from the Building & Inspection Dept. in City Hall before starting such work.

Very Truly Yours,

Chief

Portland Fire Department

co: Builting & Inspection Dept. Corporation Counsel Health Dept. (Housing Div.) City Assessor's (Mr. neci)

The fire burned through the outside wall of the back door area and into the partition.